Mid-States Horse & Pony Show

July 14, 15, 16, 2023
lowa Equestrian Center, Cedar Rapids, lowa

Premium Books/Entry Blanks may be found at:
www.horseshowsonline
www.iowaeguestrian.com

Our website:http://mshsa.orqg/

Show Chairpersons: Bob & Sue Kinsinger
Judge: Max Ciampoli, Maryland Heights, MO
Announcer: Brad Kinsinger, West Branch, IA
Ringman: Bob Kinsinger, Riverside, IA
Photographer: Hannah Borst, Adel, IA

Farrier: Hunter Beverlin, Trenton, MO

Entry Secretary: Jill Kinsinger, West Branch, IA
Ring Secretary: Mardi Griffith, Cambridge, IA

ENTRIES ARE DUE: JUNE 30TH, 2023

Please, make entries on horseshowsonline.com, email them to
kinsinger2006@gmail.com or mail them to Jill Kinsinger at 708 Prairie View Dr, West
Branch, lowa 52358. Make checks payable to: MSHSA.

Post Entries are accepted.

FEES:

$90.00 Stall fee per horse/pony

$15.00 office fee per horse/pony

$10.00 Post Entry Fee per horse/pony

$10.00 per bag for shavings

$30.00 per night for camping

$100.00 per ring side table

Class entry fees are listed on the appropriate page.

DIRECTORY

Bob & Sue Kinsinger: 319-679-2889
Sue Kinsinger (Cell) 319-325-0553
Jill Kinsinger (Cell) 319-541-2221
Sue email: suekinsinger@gmail.com
Jill email: kinsinger2006@gmail.com

HOTELS Near the lowa Equestrian Center.

AVID Hotel 319-826-3283, 645 American Dr, Cedar Rapids, 1A

Country Inn & Suites, 319-363-3789 (Pet Friendly)9100 Atlantic Dr. SW, Cedar Rapids
Fairfield Inn & Suites, 319-247-1000 (Pet Friendly), 605 32nd Ave. S.W., Cedar Rapids


http://www.iowaequestrian.com/
http://mshsa.org/

Baymont Inn & Suites, 319-892-3828, 720 33rd Ave. S.W., Cedar Rapids (Pet Friendly)
Americlnn, 319-892-3807, 8910 6th St. SW, Cedar Rapids

Holiday Inn Express,319-399-5199 3320 Southgate CT, SW., Cedar Rapids

The Hotel at Kirkwood, 7725 Kirkwood Boulevard SW, 319-848-8700

Hampton Inn, 3265 6th St SW, Cedar Rapids, 319-364-8144

Horse Show Sponsored by:
MID-STATES HACKNEY & SADDLEBRED ASSOC.
Kevin Ireland, President
Christjon Sannes Mielke, Vice President
Mardi Griffith, Secretary
Roger Griffith, Treasurer
Board Members
Mike Herron
Stefanie Kritzler
Ron Taapken

MEMBER SHOW
lowa Horse Show Association
Tri-State Horsemen’s Association
Mid-America Horse Show Association
Monarch Show Series

****When filling out your entries, please, fill out both sides of the entry blank and
both sides of the waiver form. Thank you!

Hospitality: Donuts & Coffee Friday - Sunday morning
Cold water everyday
Exhibitor Party: Day & Time to be announced.

2023 Class Schedule

FRIDAY, JULY 14,2023 - 10:00 A.M.

Open Pony in Hand

Show/Country Pleasure Model

AHHS Youth Medallion Showmanship in Hand
Morgan in Hand

Open Horse or Pony in Hand

$250. UPHA Hackney Pony Classic

Open Hunt Seat

NoohswNpE



8. UPHA Challenge Cup, 17 & Under

9. ASB Country Pleasure Driving

10.ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Juvenile
11.48” & Under Pleasure Pony Open

12.TBA

13.0pen Training, Walk, Trot, Canter
14.Hackney Country Pleasure Driving

15.ASB Five Gaited, Country Pleasure

16.$250. UPHA Hackney Roadster Pony Classic
17.ABS Five Gaited Show Pleasure

18.ABS Park Horse

19.0pen Western Pleasure Any Breed

20.Walk and Trot Pleasure Horse/Pony Rider 12 and younger
21.SADDLE & BRIDLE PLEASURE MEDALLION
22.0pen Training Walk/Trot

FRIDAY, JULY 14, 2023 - 6:00 P.M.

23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.

Hackney Harness Pony Open

ASB Fine Harness Horse Open

ABS Country Western Pleasure

48” & Under Harness Pony Open

UPHA Challenge Cup Walk/Trot 10 & Under
ASB Park Pleasure Junior

AHHS Youth Medallion Roadster Pony
Open Pleasure Driving

ASB Country Pleasure Hunt Seat

Roadster Horse to Bike

TBA

$250. UPHA Hackney Pony, Park Pleasure Classic
Saddle Seat Equitation, 17 & Under
Hackney Roadster Pony Open

ASB Country English Pleasure Adult

ASB Three Gaited Open

AHHS Youth Medallion Pleasure Pony Under Saddle
ABS Three Gaited Show Pleasure Adult
Open Single Bit Pleasure, W/T/C

Hackney Pony Open

ABS Five Gaited Open

Ride-A-Buck

SATURDAY, JULY 15, 2023 - 9:00 A.M.

45.
46.

SADDLE & BRIDLE WORKING WESTERN PLEASURE
Open Trail Class

SATURDAY, JULY 15, 2023 - 10:00 A.M.

47.

Academy, Driving (May be Accompanied by an adult)



48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.

Academy, Walk, Lead Line

Academy, Walk & Whoa, Lead Line

Academy, Walk/Trot, Lead Line, Equitation
Academy,Walk/Trot, Lead Line, Horsemanship
Academy, W/T/C, Hunt Seat/Western, Equitation
Academy, W/T/C, Hunt Seat/Western, Horsemanship
Academy, W/T, Hunt Seat/Western, Equitation
Academy, W/T, Hunt Seat/Western, Horsemanship
Academy, W/T/C, Rider 18 & Older, Equitation
Academy, W/T/C, Rider 18 & Older, Horsemanship
Academy, W/T/C, 14-17, Equitation

Academy, W/T/C, 14-17, Horsemanship

Academy, W/T/C, Rider 13 and under, Equitation
Academy, W/T/C, Rider 13 and under, Horsemanship
Academy, W/T, Rider 14 & Older, Equitation
Academy, W/T, Rider 14 & Older, Horsemanship
Academy, W/T, Rider 11- 13, Equitation

Academy, W/T, Rider 11-13, Horsemanship
Academy, W/T, Rider 9-10, Equitation

Academy, W/T, Rider 9-10, Horsemanship
Academy, W/T, Rider 8 and under, Equitation
Academy, W/T, Rider 8 and under, Horsemanship

SATURDAY, JULY 15, 2023 - 5:30 P.M.

70.
71.

Stick Horse or Pony
Lead Line (for riders not in Academy)

SATURDAY, JULY 15, 2023 - 6:00 P.M.

72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.

SADDLE & BRIDLE Hunt Seat Classic

AHHS Youth Medallion Pleasure Pony

ASB English Country Pleasure Juvenile

AHHS Youth Medallion Hackney or Harness Pony
Roadster to Bike Championship

Hackney Harness Pony Amateur

Equitation, W/T, 10 & Under

ABS Show Pleasure Driving

48” & Under Roadster Pony

AHHS Youth Medallion, Roadster Under Saddle
Open English Pleasure

TBA

SADDLE & BRIDLE WESTERN PLEASURE
Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving

$250. UPHA Harness Pony Classic

ASB Three Gaited Amateur

ASB Park Pleasure

Hackney Roadster Pony, Amateur



90.
91.
92.
93.

Open Western Pleasure, Championship
48” & Under Pleasure Pony Championship
Hackney Pony Championship

ASB Five Gaited, Amateur

SUNDAY, JULY 16, 2023 - 9:00 A.M.

94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.

107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.

Open Pleasure Pony Under Saddle

ABS Fine Harness Horse Championship

ASB Country Pleasure Driving Championship
ASB Country Pleasure Hunt Seat Championship
48” & Under Roadster Pony Championship

ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Championship
ASB Park Pleasure Championship

Hackney Pleasure Pony Championship

Open English Pleasure Championship

ABS Five Gaited Country Pleasure Championship
Hackney Pony Country Pleasure Driving Championship
Open Hunt Seat Championship

ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Championship
****x30 MINUTE BREAK****

ASB Park Horse Championship

ASB Three Gaited Championship

48” & Under Harness Pony Championship

Walk & Trot Pleasure Horse/Pony Rider 12 & Under Championship
Equitation Championship

ASB Show Pleasure Driving Championship

ASB Country Western Pleasure Championship
Hackney Roadster Pony Championship

Open Single Bit Pleasure, W/T/C Championship
Open Pleasure Driving Championship

ASB Country English Pleasure Championship
Hackney Harness Pony Championship

ASB Five Gaited Championship

AMERICAN SADDLEBRED DIVISION

Performance Class Entry Fee: $20.00
Championship Class Entry Fee: $40.00
FIVE GAITED CLASSES:
43-Open...Fri. Eve.

93- Amateur...Sat. Eve.

119- Championship...Sunday

THREE GAITED CLASSES:

38- Open...Fri. Eve.

87- Amateur...Sat. Eve.

108- Championship...Sunday

FINE HARNESS CLASSES:
24-Open...Fri. Eve.

95- Championship...Sunday



ROADSTER CLASSES:

32- Open...Fri. Eve.

76- Championship...Sat. Eve.
PARK HORSE CLASSES:

18- Open...Fri. AM

107- Championship...Sunday
PARK PLEASURE CLASSES:
28- Junior...Fri. AM

88- Open ...Sat. Eve.
110-Championship...Sunday

SHOW PLEASURE CLASSES:

2- Model...Fri. AM

10- Juvenile...Fri. AM

17- Five Gaited...Fri. AM

40- English Adult...Fri. Eve.

79- Driving...Sat. Eve.

99- Five Gaited Championship...Sunday
106- Three Gaited Championship...Sunday
112 - Driving Championship...Sunday
COUNTRY PLEASURE CLASSES:

2- Model...Fri AM

9- Pleasure Driving...Fri. AM

15- Five Gaited...Fri. AM

25 -Western Pleasure...Fri. Eve.

31 - Hunt Seat...Fri. Eve.

37 - English Adult...Fri. Eve.

74- English Juvenile...Sat. Eve.

103- Five Gaited Championship - Sat. Eve.
96 - Driving Championship...Sunday
97- Hunt Seat Championship...Sunday
113- Western Championship...Sunday.
117- English Championship...Sunday
SADDLE & BRIDLE CLASSES:

45- Working Western...Sat. AM

72- Hunt Seat Classic...Sat Eve.

84 - Western Pleasure...Sat. Eve.

21 - Pleasure Medallion...Fri AM

EQUITATION DIVISION

Entry Fee: $20.00
Please list the birth date and address of each rider on the entry blank. Also, list the breed
of horse. This information is necessary for reports to the UPHA.

8- UPHA Challenge Cup, 17 & Under...Fri. AFT

27-UPHA Challenge Cup, W/T, 10 & Under...Fri. Eve.

35- English, 17 & Under...Fri. Eve.

78- English, W/T, 10 & Under...Sat. Eve.

21- Saddle & Bridle Pleasure Medallion...Fri. AM

111- Championship...Sunday

ACADEMY DIVISION - All classes show on Saturday Morning.
Entry Fee: $20.00




We will follow the rules of the lowa Horse Show Assoc. These rules are listed in the back
of the premium book. Class splits will be decided Friday evening.
47- Driving (May be accompanied by an adult)
48 - Leadline, Walk
49-Leadline, Walk & Whoa
50- Leadline, Walk/Trot, Equitation
51-Leadline, Walk/Trot, Horsemanship
52- W/TIC, Hunt Seat/Western, Equitation
53- W/T/C, Hunt Seat/Western, Horsemanship
54- W/T, Hunt Seat/Western, Equitation
55 -WI/T, Hunt Seat/Western, Horsemanship
56- Saddleseat, W/T/C, Rider 18 & Older,Equitation
57- Saddleseat, W/T/C, 18 & Older, Horsemanship.
58- Saddleseat, W/T/C, 14-17, Equitation.
59- Saddleseat, W/T/C, 14-17, Horsemanship.
60- Saddleseat, W/T/C, 13 & Under, Equitation.
61- Saddleseat, W/T/C, 13 & Under, Horsemanship.
62 - Saddleseat, W/T, 14 & Older, Equitation.
63 - Saddleseat, W/T, 14 & Older, Horsemanship.
64 - Saddleseat, W/T, 11 - 13, Equitation.
65 - Saddleseat, W/T, 11-13, Horsemanship.
66 - Saddleseat, W/T, 9-10, Equitation.
67 - Saddleseat, W/T, 9-10, Horsemanship.
68 - Saddleseat, W/T, 8 & Under, Equitation.
69 - Saddleseat, W/T, 8 & Under, Horsemanship.

HACKNEY PONY DIVISION
Performance Class Entry Fee: $20.00
Classics: $50.00 with Entry then $50.00 at the Show
Championship Class Entry Fee: $40.00
HARNESS PONY - 50” & UNDER:
23- Open...Fri. Eve.

77- Amateur Sat. Eve.

86- UPHA Classic...Sat Eve.

118 - Championship...Sunday
HACKNEY PONY - 54” & UNDER:
6- UPHA Classic...Fri. AM

42- Open...Fri. Eve.

92 - Championship...Sat. Eve.
ROADSTER PONY - 52” & UNDER:
16 - UPHA Classic...Fri. AFT

36- Open...Fri. Eve.

89- Amateur...Sat. Eve.

114 - Championship...Sunday
PLEASURE PONY - 54” & UNDER:
34- UPHA Classic...Fri. PM

85- Driving...Sat. Eve.

101 - Championship...Sun.

COUNTRY PLEASURE DRIVING:

14 - Driving...Fri. AM.

104 - Championship...Sunday




AMERICAN HACKNEY HORSE SOCIETY YOUTH MEDALLION

Entry Fee: $20.00
Please, include the birth date of the exhibitor on each entry blank. ALL EXHIBITORS MUST
BE A MEMBER OF THE AHHS.

3- Showmanship in Hand...Fri. AM

73- Pleasure Driving...Sat. Eve.

29- Roadster Pony...Fri. Eve.

81- Roadster Under Saddle...Sat. Eve.

39- Pleasure Pony Under Saddle...Fri. Eve.

75 - Hackney or Harness Pony...Sat. Eve.

48” & UNDER DIVISION:
Performance Class Entry Fee: $20.00
Championship Entry Fee: $40.00

11- Pleasure Pony...Fri. AM

26- Harness...Fri. Eve.

80- Roadster...Sat. Eve.

91- Pleasure Championship...Sat. Eve.
98- Roadster Championship...Sunday
109- Harness Championship...Sunday

MORGAN HORSE DIVISION
Entry Fee: $20.00
4 - In Hand...Fri. AM

FUN CLASSES - NO ENTRY FEE
44 Ride- A- Buck...Fri. Eve.

70 - Stick Pony or Horse... Sat. Eve.
71 - Lead Line...Sat. Eve.

OPEN, ENGLISH, WALK & TROT PLEASURE
Performance Entry Fee: $20.00

Championship Entry Fee: $40.00

20 - Rider 12 & Younger...Fri. AM

110 - Rider 12 & Younger,Championship...Sunday.

OPEN CLASSES

Performance Entry Fee: $20.00
Championships Entry Fee: $40.00

1- Pony in Hand...Fri AM

5- Open, Horse or Pony in Hand...Fri. AM

7- Open Hunt...Fri. AM

19- Western Pleasure...Fri. AM

30- Pleasure Driving...Fri. Eve.

41- Single Bit, W/T/C...Fri. P.M.

46- Open Trail Class...Sat. A.M.

82- English Pleasure...Sat. Eve.

90- Western Championship...Sat. Eve.

94 - Open Pleasure Pony Under Saddle...Sunday
102- English Championship...Sunday

105- Hunt Seat Championship...Sunday

115 - Single Bit, W/T/C Championship...Sunday
116- Pleasure Driving Championship...Sunday




TRAINING CLASS DIVISION:
Performance Entry Fee - $20.00
Championship Entry Fee - $40.00

13- Open, Walk/Trot/Canter...Fri. A.M.
22- Open Walk/Trot...Fri A.M.

TBA CLASSES:

Request and sponsor the class for $100.
12...Fri AM.

33...Fri P.M.

83...Sat P.M.

IOWA EQUESTRIAN CENTER RULES/REGULATIONS
-NO SMOKING IN ANY BUILDINGS
-ALL PETS MUST BE ON A LEASH.
-NO PARKING ON THE GRASS.
-ALL TRAILERS AND VEHICLES MUST BE PARKED IN DESIGNATED AREAS.
-ALL FIRE LANES MUST BE KEPT CLEAR.
-MANURE DISPOSAL IN DESIGNATED AREAS ONLY.

SHOW RULES AND REGULATIONS
The Mid-States Horse and Pony Show will be governed by the current rules of the
following: USDA
American Hackney Horse Society
lowa Horse Show Association
Tri-State Horse Show Association
MID-AMERICA Horse Show Association

REGISTRATION PAPERS

To receive points for the AHSA & qualify for Louisville, American Saddlebred horses must have
their registration #s on the entry blank. Hackney ponies must be registered with the AHHS and have
their fees paid in order to show. Ponies must be entered under their full registered name and in the name
of the owner of record. Please, bring a copy of registration papers to the show.

STABLING

-Stalls will not be reserved without payment and must be paid with the entry fees.

-Only one animal is allowed per stall. An exhibitor may not use an unused stall of another exhibitor.
-No jump outs will be allowed.

ARRIVAL

-Horses/ponies will be allowed in the barns before 8:00 A.M. on Thursday, July 13, 2023.

-Horses arriving prior to Thursday, July 13, need to contact Sue Kinsinger.

-Early arrival fee is $15.00 per stall if arriving on Wednesday, July 12, 2023. We are contracted to be
ready for early arrivals at 4:00 on Wednesday. The lowa Equine Center will determine if Wednesday
move in is earlier.

BEDDING

-All bedding must be purchased from lowa Equestrian Center.

-Please order bedding with your entries. A minimum of two bags per horse must be ordered with entries.
-Shavings will be delivered to stalls prior to arrival.



CAMPING

Camping will be $30.00 per night. Please, check in at the Horse Show office or with one of the
Equestrian Center Workers. Camping spots have electricity. Please, pay your camping fees before you
leave the show.

ENTRIES CLOSE June 30, 2023

-Fees must accompany entries.

-Post entries will be accepted with a late fee of $10.00 per animal and cost $10.00 per horse/pony.
-Entry Fees must be paid before the session begins.

CHAMPIONSHIP CLASSES
Horses/ponies will show back in the championship that they qualified for.

CLASS CANCELLATIONS
The Mid-States Show Management reserves the right to cancel, split classes, or determine concurrent
classes.

CLASS CALLS

Two minutes will be allowed after the first horse has entered the ring before the gate is closed. Every
effort will be made to keep the barn totally aware of what is happening in the show ring. Class holds will
be held to a minimum.

UPHA CHALLENGE CUP EQUITATION: Riders must be a junior member of the UPHA. Membership
dues are $20.00 and each rider must sign and pay their membership dues, in order to participate in a
UPHA Challenge Cup class, and for their ride to qualify them for the UPHA Championship.

SADDLE & BRIDLE MAGAZINE’S PLEASURE MEDALLION

Open to all Saddleseat Pleasure Equitation riders who have not reached their 18» birthday. Riding an
ASB Pleasure or Country Pleasure Horse. The winner is eligible to compete at the St. Louis Charity
Horse Show. The winner is eliminated from further competition in qualifying classes this season.

AHHS YOUTH MEDALLION

Open to exhibitors who have not reached their 18~ birthday. Exhibitors can qualify with only one pony,
but ponies may qualify with unlimited numbers of exhibitors. Exhibitors must be a member of the
American Hackney Horse Society.

Open Training Classes.
Open, Walk, Trot, & Canter — Full Bridle Optional. Any age horse.

UPHA CLASSICS

A non-refundable eligibility fee of $100 paid to the UPHA Office postmarked on or before April 1st of each
year. After April 1st, the eligibility fee becomes $150 per horse. Payment of the eligibility fee will be made
payable to UPHA, Inc. in the name of the entered horse or pony and will make that animal eligible to
compete in any and all UPHA Classics classes held that year. Eligibility remains with the animal
throughout the year should transfer of ownership occur. Eligibility Fees collected will be used as prize
money in the UPHA Classic Grand Championships.

The entry fee for each qualifying class is $100 and is made in two payments. The first payment, the
declaration fee, is $50 and must be made by the entry closing date of the particular horse show. The
second payment, the starting fee, is also $50 and is due 24 hours prior to the class, whenever practical.
All entry fees, or partial entry fees, are added to the total purse of the class.

2023 ACADEMY RIDER DIVISION
-Horses in this division must be used regularly as lesson horses in an Academy riding program.



-Academy exhibitors are ineligible for any other saddle class in this horse show.

-No coats or hats are permitted.

-PROTECTIVE HEADGEAR IS REQUIRED.

-Jodphur pants and boots are required.

-PRELIMINARY AND CHAMPIONSHIP CLASSES WILL BE LIMITED TO SIX ENTRIES. Please, be
aware of when your riders show.

-Entries must be made by 6:00 on Friday evening.

-Ages of riders must be listed on the back of the entry blank. These ages will be used to split classes.-



